www.hubbell.com/burndy  | Website
SHRINK  T UB I N G
TYPE CCSC Clear Cold Shrink
Material:  Silicone Rubber
Clear Cold Shrink tubing provides a clear way to
inspect connections after installation. The clear cold
shrink tubing allows inspectors to verify die index
embossments on compression connections. No
installation tools required. Installs quickly and easily.
Operating temperature range: -40°C  to 105°C.
Clear Cold Shrink Silicone Rubber
Clear Cold Shrink
Catalog Number
ID
Before Shrink
Jacket
O.D. Range W D Cold Shrink Tube
Length
CCSC110600 1.10 0.39” - 0.80” .12 .28 5.91
CCSC110800 1.10 0.39” - 0.80” .12 .28 7.99
CCSC146600 1.46 0.70” - 1.05” .10 .63 5.91
CCSC146900 1.46 0.70” - 1.05” .10 .63 9.02
CCSC200600 2.09 0.90” - 1.28” .12 .75 5.91
CCSC200900 2.09 0.90” - 1.28” .12 .75 9.02
CCSC2001200 2.09 0.90” - 1.28” .12 .75 12.01
CCSC256600 2.56 1.22” - 2.01” .12 1.10 5.91
CCSC256900 2.56 1.22” - 2.01” .12 1.10 9.02
CCSC2561200 2.56 1.22” - 2.01” .12 1.10 12.01
2000 Volts
Operating Temperature 90° C
Inspectability to verify correct tool/
die combination

• Ripcord is recyclable
Website  |  www.hubbell.com/burndy
S HRINK  TUBING
TYPE BCSC Black Cold Shrink
Material:  Silicone Rubber
Cold applied shrink products are made of specially
formulated silicone rubber and offer excellent insulation
and moisture sealing for in-line cable connector systems.
The rubber sleeves  are factory expanded over a
removeable, plastic rip cord housing. Installs quickly and
easily. Operating temperature range: -40°C  to 105°C
Catalog Number ID
Before Shrink
Jacket
O.D. Range W D Cold Shrink Tube Length
BCSC110600 1.10 0.39” - 0.80” .12 .28 5.91
BCSC110800 1.10 0.39” - 0.80” .12 .28 7.99
BCSC146600 1.46 0.70” - 1.05” .10 .63 5.91
BCSC146900 1.46 0.70” - 1.05” .10 .63 9.02
BCSC200600 2.09 0.90” - 1.28” .12 .75 5.91
BCSC200900 2.09 0.90” - 1.28” .12 .75 9.02
BCSC2001200 2.09 0.90” - 1.28” .12 .75 12.01
BCSC256600 2.56 1.22” - 2.01” .12 1.10 5.91
BCSC256900 2.56 1.22” - 2.01” .12 1.10 9.02
BCSC2561200 2.56 1.22” - 2.01” .12 1.10 12.01
2000 Volts
Operating Temperature 90° CFeatures & Benefits
• Length of tube is consistent before and after application
• Easy safe installation

• Passes TELCORDIA GR-347-CORE Abrasion and Cut Test up to 750 kcmil
• cULus insulating cover for wire connectors tested in accordance to UL 486/B
• Passes UL 746C Glow Wire test
• Ripcord is recyclable
Black Cold Shrink Material: Silicone Rubber
www.hubbell.com/burndy  | Website
SHRINK  T UB I N G
Cold Seal Splice Kits Types CSB (for Low-Voltage), CSJ (with mastic)
In-Line Splice Sealing Kits Type CSB - Low Voltage conductor only
Cable Jacket Sealing Kits Type CSJ (includes mastic seal)
Catalog
Number Conductor Range Application Range
(min-max diameter)
Supplied Tube
Length Relaxed Tube Length
CSB037800SR1 #2 - 1/0 0.37” - 0.84” 6.50” 8.00”
CSB051900SR1 2/0 - 400 0.51” - 1.18” 7.50” 9.00”
CSB097900SR1 500 - 800 0.97” - 1.95” 7.50” 9.00”
CSB0971200SR1 500 - 800 0.97” - 1.95” 10.50” 12.00”
CSB125900SR1 900 - 1000 1.25” - 2.65” 7.50” 9.00”
CSB163900SR1 1250 - 2000 1.63” - 3.67” 7.50” 9.00”
Catalog
Number
Application Range
(min-max diameter) Supplied Tube Length Relaxed Tube Length

and moisture sealing for in-line cale connector systems.
The rubber sleeves  are factory expanded over a
removeable, plastic rip cord housing. Installs quickly
and easily. Operating temperature range: -55°C  to
105°C. Meets ANSI C119.1-1986.
Catalog Number ID
Before Shrink
Wall
Thickness
Conductor Size
AWG/kcmil Max. Connector Length Product Dia. Range Relaxed Tube Length
BCSE080600 0.79”
0.08
#6-#4 AWG 2.0” 0.31”- 0.56” 6.0”
BCSE100800 0.98” #2-1/0 AWG 3.0” 0.40” - 0.82” 8.0”
BCSE138900 1.38” 2/0 AWG-250 kcmil 5.0” 0.55”- 1.18” 9.0”
BCSE1381100 1.38” 2/0 AWG-250 kcmil 7.0” 0.55” - 1.18” 11.0”
BCSE157600 1.57” 250-400 kcmil 2.0” 0.67” - 1.38” 6.0”
BCSE1571200 1.57” 250-400 kcmil 8.0” 0.67” - 1.38” 12.0”
BCSE171800 1.57” 250-400 kcmil 12.0” 0.67” - 1.38” 18.0”
BCSE209600 2.09” 450-800 kcmil 2.0” 0.95” - 1.94” 6.0”
BCSE2091200 2.09” 450-800 kcmil 8.0” 0.95” - 1.94” 12.0”
BCSE2091800 2.09” 450-800 kcmil 14.0” 0.95 - 1.94” 18.0”
BCSE276600 2.76” 900-1000 kcmil 2.0” 1.27” - 2.67” 6.0”
BCSE276900 2.76” 900-1000 kcmil 5.0” 1.27” - 2.67” 9.0”
BCSE2761200 2.76” 900-1000 kcmil 8.0” 1.27” - 2.67” 12.0”
BCSE2761800 2.76” 900-1000 kcmil 14.0” 1.27” - 2.67” 18.0”
BCSE409900 4.09” 1250-2000 kcmil 5.0” 1.68” - 3.69” 9.0”
BCSE4091800 4.09” 1250-2000 kcmil 14.0” 1.68” - 3.69” 18.0”
1000 Volts
Operating Temperature 90° C
Features & Benefits
• Length of tube is consistent before and after application